s
Power Semiconductors
MOS Transistors
IGBTs
Duo-Packs
FREDs
http
://w

6.00 2.1…4.0 2.30 BUZ 50C
8.00 2.1…4.0 2.00 BUZ 50B
Product Numbering System
Siemens S P P 6 0 N 0 5 . .
Device Option
P for MOSFET L for Logic Level
G for IGBT Voltage: divide through 10
Package Type Channel Polarity
P for TO-220 N for N-channel
B for D2-PAK P for P-channel
D for D-PAK (TO-252) Current: IDmax
U for I-PAK (TO-251)
S-FET
TO-220
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
30 0.006 2.1…4.0 80.00 SPP80N03
0.015 2.1…4.0 46.00 SPP46N03
0.023 2.1…4.0 30.00 SPP30N03
0.008 1.2…2.0 80.00 SPP80N03L
0.018 1.2…2.0 46.00 SPP46N03L
0.028 1.2…2.0 30.00 SPP30N03L
TO-218
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
50 0.010 2.1…4.0 60.00 BUZ 342
100 0.035 2.1…4.0 46.00 BUZ 344
0.045 2.1…4.0 41.00 BUZ 345
0.060 2.1…4.0 32.00 BUZ 349
200 0.070 2.1…4.0 33.00 BUZ 341
0.120 2.1…4.0 22.00 BUZ 350
400 0.30 2.1…4.0 15.00 BUZ 323
0.35 2.1…4.0 12.50 BUZ 325
0.50 2.1…4.0 10.50 BUZ 326
500 0.40 2.1…4.0 13.50 BUZ 338
0.60 2.1…4.0 9.50 BUZ 330
0.80 2.1…4.0 8.00 BUZ 331
600 0.50 2.1…4.0 12.00 BUZ 334
0.90 2.1…4.0 8.00 BUZ 332A
800 1.00 2.1…4.0 7.50 BUZ 305
1.50 2.1…4.0 6.00 BUZ 355
2.00 2.1…4.0 5.00 BUZ 356
3.00 2.1…4.0 3.00 BUZ 307
4.00 2.1…4.0 2.60 BUZ 308
1000 1.50 2.1…4.0 6.00 BUZ 312
2.00 2.1…4.0 5.00 BUZ 357
2.60 2.1…4.0 4.50 BUZ 358
5.00 2.1…4.0 2.50 BUZ 310
6.00 2.1…4.0 2.30 BUZ 311
not for new design
VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
-1.8…-0.7 0.48 BSP 149
-1.8…-0.7 0.25 BSP 129
-1.8…-0.7 0.10 BSP 135
SOT-23
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
50 3.50 0.8…1.6 0.22 BSS 138
60 5.00 0.8…2.0 0.19 SN 7002
7.50 1.0…2.5 0.15 BSS 7728
65 3.50 1.4…2.3 0.22 BSS 145
100 6.00 0.8…2.0 0.17 BSS 123
6.00 1.6…2.6 0.17 BSS 119
240 16.00 0.8…2.0 0.10 BSS 131
N-Channel Enhancement-Channel Enhancement
SOT-23
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
-50 10.00 -1.6…-0.8 -0.13 BSS 284
10.00 -2.0…-0.8 -0.13 BSS 84
-60 10.00 -2.0…-1.0 -0.13 SP0610T
SO-8 Dual
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
30 0.075 1.2...2.0 4.2 BSO 307N
60 0.15 1.2...2.0 2.6 BSO 615N

6.00 2.1…4.0 2.30 BUZ 50C
8.00 2.1…4.0 2.00 BUZ 50B
Product Numbering System
Siemens S P P 6 0 N 0 5 . .
Device Option
P for MOSFET L for Logic Level
G for IGBT Voltage: divide through 10
Package Type Channel Polarity
P for TO-220 N for N-channel
B for D2-PAK P for P-channel
D for D-PAK (TO-252) Current: IDmax
U for I-PAK (TO-251)
S-FET
TO-220
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
30 0.006 2.1…4.0 80.00 SPP80N03
0.015 2.1…4.0 46.00 SPP46N03
0.023 2.1…4.0 30.00 SPP30N03
0.008 1.2…2.0 80.00 SPP80N03L
0.018 1.2…2.0 46.00 SPP46N03L
0.028 1.2…2.0 30.00 SPP30N03L
TO-218
VDS [V] RDSon [q] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Type
50 0.010 2.1…4.0 60.00 BUZ 342
100 0.035 2.1…4.0 46.00 BUZ 344
0.045 2.1…4.0 41.00 BUZ 345
0.060 2.1…4.0 32.00 BUZ 349
200 0.070 2.1…4.0 33.00 BUZ 341
0.120 2.1…4.0 22.00 BUZ 350
400 0.30 2.1…4.0 15.00 BUZ 323
0.35 2.1…4.0 12.50 BUZ 325
0.50 2.1…4.0 10.50 BUZ 326
500 0.40 2.1…4.0 13.50 BUZ 338
0.60 2.1…4.0 9.50 BUZ 330
0.80 2.1…4.0 8.00 BUZ 331
600 0.50 2.1…4.0 12.00 BUZ 334
0.90 2.1…4.0 8.00 BUZ 332A
800 1.00 2.1…4.0 7.50 BUZ 305
1.50 2.1…4.0 6.00 BUZ 355
2.00 2.1…4.0 5.00 BUZ 356
3.00 2.1…4.0 3.00 BUZ 307
4.00 2.1…4.0 2.60 BUZ 308
1000 1.50 2.1…4.0 6.00 BUZ 312
2.00 2.1…4.0 5.00 BUZ 357
2.60 2.1…4.0 4.50 BUZ 358
5.00 2.1…4.0 2.50 BUZ 310
6.00 2.1…4.0 2.30 BUZ 311
not for new design
Published by Semiconductor Group
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Ordering No. B152-H6493-G5-X-7600
Printed in Germany
PS 049810. 21-921
Semiconductor Group – find us at an office near you
Siemens AG Österreich
Erdberger Lände 26
A-1031 Wien
S (+43) 1-1707-35611
Fax (+43) 1-1707-55973
Email:
Siemens Ltd., Head Office
544 Church Street
Richmond (Melbourne), Vic. 3121
S (+61) 3-94207111
Fax (+61) 3-94207275
Email: